Kelebek-Turk Gozlem Kayitlari

Gozlemci: Kurtulus Simsek

Tarih: 08.08.2022

il:

Aciklama: Bilal DEGIRMENCI, Munir HANCER, Sehmuz HANCER, Kurtulus SIMSEK, Nurdan CAKIR
Parcall bulutlu,rizgar:8/4, sicaklik:35°C-25°C

Gozlem Listesi:

. Argynnidae > Aglais urticae

. Argynnidae > Issoria lathonia

. Argynnidae > Melitaea didyma

. Argynnidae > Melitaea interrupta

. Argynnidae > Vanessa cardui

. Hesperiidae > Carcharodus alceae

. Hesperiidae > Carcharodus orientalis

. Hesperiidae > Spialia orbifer
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. Hesperiidae > Thymelicus sylvestris
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. Lycaenidae > Lycaena asabinus
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. Lycaenidae > Lycaena phlaeas
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. Lycaenidae > Lycaena thersamon
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. Lycaenidae > Lycaena thetis
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. Lycaenidae > Lycaena tityrus
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. Lycaenidae > Lycaena virgaureae
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. Lycaenidae > Phengaris nausithous
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. Lycaenidae > Plebejus argus
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. Lycaenidae > Polyommatus agestis
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. Lycaenidae > Polyommatus alcedo
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. Lycaenidae > Polyommatus bellargus

N
=

. Lycaenidae > Polyommatus daphnis
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. Lycaenidae > Polyommatus icarus
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. Lycaenidae > Polyommatus loewii



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

Lycaenidae > Polyommatus thersites
Pieridae > Colias alfacariensis
Pieridae > Colias crocea

Pieridae > Pieris brassicae

Pieridae > Pieris rapae

Pieridae > Pontia edusa

Satyridae > Arethusana arethusa
Satyridae > Chazara briseis
Satyridae > Coenonympha pamphilus
Satyridae > Hyponephele lupina
Satyridae > Maniola jurtina
Satyridae > Melanargia galathea

Satyridae > Melanargia russiae



